Go Dually Mud Flap
DUSTRIES, INC and Bracket Set

/ ‘Manufacturer of Premium Products Since 1978 Installation Instructions

40 N. Grove, Richardson, TX 75081 70736

Tele: (800) 527 - 4345 Fax: (800) 442 - 5263 Chevy Silverado/GMC Sierra
Web site: www.goindustries.com 3500 Dually “11-"15
E-mail: gosupport@goindustries.com

Parts List:
2 - Mud Flaps 4 - 1/4" Fender Washers
2 - Brackets #070736 4 -5/16"Flat Washers
4-5/16x 1 1/4" Carriage Bolts 4 -5/16"Nylon Lock Nuts
4 - M6 x 30mm Bolts

*May include extra hardware.

Diagram 1

Note: Completely read instructions before beginning installation!

1. Remove the contents from the box and check for missing pieces or damage. If parts are missing or damaged, contact the original place of purchase.

2. The flaps will need 1 hole drilled through each flap and the top three pre-punched holes drilled out using a 3/8” drill bit. Using Diagram 2, drill the
four holes where specified in the driver side flap.

3. Attach the bracket to the driver side flap using (2) 5/16 x 1 1/4” carriage bolts, (2) 5/16" flat washers and (2) 5/16" nylon lock nuts in the locations
indicated in Diagram 6. The carriage bolts will need to be placed with the head on the metal side of the bracket and the threads going through to the
smooth side of the mud flap. The bracket will need to be placed on the inset side(not smooth) of the flap.

4. Remove the three bolts as shown in Diagram 4 from the driver side inner fender of the truck. The top larger bolt will be reused and the 2 smaller
bolts will not be reused.

5. Position the flap and bracket as shown in Diagram 6. The bracket will be mounted against the inner fender and the mud flap towards the tires. Insert
the larger bolt removed in step 4 through the top ear of the bracket and into the factory hole on the truck. Place (1) 1/4”fender washer onto (2) of the
M6 x 30mm bolts. Insert one bolt with washer through the lower hole drilled into the mud flap and into the lower factory hole, where one of the smaller
bolts was removed in step 4. Place the other bolt with washer through the mud flap and bracket in the top corner threading the bolt into the factory
hole. Tighten all hardware.

6. The holes drilled in the passenger side flap will be a mirror image of the driver side and are shown in Diagram 3.

7. Repeat the above steps for the passenger side mud flap installation.

Thank you for choosing Go Industries’ products. For additional installation

Page 1 of 3 pages 03/15 assistance, please call Technical Support (800) 527-4345 or (972) 783-7444



DUSTRIES, INLC

/ ‘Manufacturer of Premium Products Since 1978

420 N. Grove, Richardson, TX 75081
Tele: (800) 527 - 4345 Fax: (800) 442 - 5263

Web site: www.goindustries.com
E-mail: gosupport@goindustries.com

Dually Mud Flap
and Bracket Set

Installation Instructions

70736

Chevy Silverado/GMC Sierra
3500 Dually “11-"15

Driver Side Mud Flap

Passenger Side Mud Flap

Drill a 3/8”
hole

\/ ohl6x

Drill}378

Drilltal3/8ghole

Drill a 3/8”

Drillat3/8ghole

Diagram 2

Driver Side Rear Inner Fender view

Remove these
factory bolts.

Diagram 4

Diagram 3

Driver Side Rear Inner Fender with Bracket for
Reference only

Picture is for bracket orientation
~ reference only. Bracket needs to
be mounted only after mud flap

is attached to it.

Diagram 5
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Thank you for choosing Go Industries’ products. For additional installation
assistance, please call Technical Support (800) 527-4345 or (972) 783-7444
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Driver Side Bracket and Flap Installed

Factory bolt

5/16 x 1 1/4” carriage
bolts, 5/16" flat
washers and 5/16”
nylon lock nuts

M6 x 30mm

bolts with
1/4"” fender
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Diagram 6
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Thank you for choosing Go Industries’ products. For additional installation
assistance, please call Technical Support (800) 527-4345 or (972) 783-7444




